PERSONS' (in this statute referred to as the "Association") that shall be regulated by and in 
accordance with the Laws of Malta, in particular the Second Schedule to the Civil Code, 
Chapter sixteen (16) of the Laws of Malta, the Voluntary Organisations Act, Chapter four 
hundred and ninety two (492 of the Laws of Malta and the rules contained in the statute; 

The Association sh be re stered with the Registrar for Legal Persons in the Public Registry; 

The Association shall be enrolled with the Commissioner for Voluntary Organisations. 

ARTICLE 1- INTERPRETATION AND DEFINITIONS

[...]

with this statute; 

"Admissions Board" means a board of persons composed and established in accordance with 
this statute; 

"Accounts Regulations" means the Voluntary Organisations (Annual Returns and Annual 
Accounts) Regulations, Subsidiary Legislation four hundred and ninety two point zero one 
(492.01); 

"Associating Persons" means the persons constituting and establishing the Association by 
virtue of this statute, namely: 

(i) Joseph Peregin holder of Maltese Identity Card number 0573258M and residing at 29, 
NIGEREP, Triq F.W. Ryan, Naxxar, Malta;